

25
22-09-2025
AKG
Ct. 15

WPA 3214 of 2011
Ramjan Ali Khan
Vs.
The Station Manager, Gourhati Group Electric Supply,
West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited & Ors.

None appears for the parties at the time of call.

Accordingly, WPA 3214 of 2011 is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)